
G A T E W A YISSSST 
E N E R G Y S E R V I C E S 

James McNulty June 21, 2010 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105 

Amendment to Gas License for Gateway Energy Services Corporation 
Docket No. A-2009-2138725 

James, 

Please find attached an amendment to the previously approved Gas License Application 
for Gateway Energy Services Corporation. We are modifying our response to question 
numbers 10 and 13 in order to add PECO and National Fuel Gas Company as additional 
service areas where we intend to provide natural gas supply. 

! have also attached copies of the notices required under question 13, the proof of 
newspaper notice, and the letters explaining credit arrangements with both utilities. 

Please let me know if you need anything further. 

Thank you for your help. 

RECEIVED 
JUN 21-2010 

Sincerely, 

PA PUBUC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SECRETARY'S BUBEAU 

Valerie Ross 
Regulatory Manager 
Gateway Energy Services Corporation 
400Relia Blvd., Suite 300 
Montebello, NY 10901 
Phone: (845) 503-5366 
Fax: (845) 369-3892 
vross@qesc.com 
www.qesc.com 

400 Rella Boulevard, Suite 300 | Montebello, New York 10901 | P. (800) 805-8586 | www.gesc.com 

mailto:vross@qesc.com
http://www.qesc.com
http://www.gesc.com


Gateway Energy Services Corporation - Amendment to Natural Gas License 
Application 

Docket No. A-2009-2138725 

10. SERVICE AREA: Generally describe the geographic area in which Applicant proposes to 
offer services. 

Gateway Energy plans to provide service in the fo l lowing addit ional areas of PA: 

PECO 
National Fuel Gas Company 

13. NOTICE: Pursuant to Section 5.14 of the Commission 's Regulat ions, 52 Pa. Code 
§5.14, serve a copy of the signed and verif ied Appl icat ion wi th attachments on the 
fo l lowing: 

Irwin A. Popowsky 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120-1921 

William R. Lloyd, Jr. 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Office of the Attorney General 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 

Any of the following Natural Gas Distribution Companies through whose transmission and 
distribution facilities the applicant intends to supply customers: (Adding the following): 

PECO 
Amy Hamilton, Manager Gas Regulatory and 
Transportation 
2301 Market Street, S9-1 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Email: amv.hamilton@exeloncorp.com 
PH: 215.841.6783 

National Fuel Gas Distr ibut ion Corp. 
Paul R. Mundy 
10 Lafayette Square 
Buffalo, NY 14203 
PH: 716.857.7756 FAX: 716.857.7479 
e-mail: mundvp@natfuel.com 

o 

Pursuant to Sections 1.57 and 1.58 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §§1.57 and 
1.58, attach Proof of Service of the Application and attachments upon the above named parties. 
Upon review of the Application, further notice may be required pursuant to Section 5.14 of the 
Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §5.14. 

mailto:amv.hamilton@exeloncorp.com
mailto:mundvp@natfuel.com


VERIFICATION 
I, Francis A. Fuselier. hereby stale lhat the facts above set forth are true and correct (or 

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief) and that I 
expect lo be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this mailer. I understand thai the 
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating lo 
unsworn falsification to authorities). 

Date: 6/9/2010 

Francis A. Fuselier 

(Signature) 

AFFIDAVIT 
I, Francis A. Fuselier. being duly sworn according to law, depose and say lhat (I am authorized to make 

this affidavit on behalf of Gateway Energy Services Corporation, being the holder of the office of Senior 
Vice-President & General Counsel with that corporation, and that, I am an employee or agent of Gateway 
Energy Services Corporation, and have been authorized to make this affidavit on its behalf and that) the 
facts above set forth are true and correct (or are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information 
and belief) and (1 or corporation) expect to be able to prove the same at any hearing hereof. 

(Signature of affiant) 

Sworn and subscribed before me this 

m day of June, 2010. 

(Signature of official administering oath) 
Commission Expires) 

JOSEPH E. LEHMANN 
Notary Public, State of New York 

No 01LE6058798 
Qualified m Rockland County 

Commission Expires May 14, rf^ff 



June 1,2010 

^ C f / ^ 
Mr. Joseph E. Lehmann ,. 
Gateway Energy Services Corporation. U ^ 2 1 gn** 
400 Rella Blvd, Suite 300 PA PUBUQ n r 

Montebello, NY .0901 ^S^^IS&ON 

RJE: Security Requirement for GESC. 

Dear Joseph: 

Pursuant to 66 Pa. C. S. § 2208 (c), an applicant for a natural gas supplier license 
in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania must furnish security to each utility where the 
supplier will do business to ensure the financial responsibility of such natural gas 
supplier. To this end, National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation ("National Fuel") has 
performed a credit review and analysis of Gateway Energy Services Corporation 
("GESC") and has determined that GESC must post a security deposit in cash, or a form 
of security acceptable to National Fuel, to operate as a supplier on National Fuel's 
system. 

GESC currently serves customers in National Fuel's New York territory. GESC's 
security requirement to serve Pennsylvania customers is dependent on the type of 
transportation service utilized by GESC. There is no Natural Gas Supplier (NGS) 
security requirement for customers that will be enrolled in National Fuel's Purchase of 
Receivable (POR) program.as proposed by National Fuel. As such, GESC will nol be 
required to post security for customers enrolled in the POR program ifthe Pennsylvania 
Public Utility Commission ("PA PUC") accepts the POR program as filed. A security 
deposit will be required for transportation customers nol enrolled in the POR program. 

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact me at 716-
857-7796. 

Very truly yours, 

Robert C, Smielecki • 
Transportation Services Department 

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation / 6363 Main Street/ Williainsville, NY !4221 



Autxp^n t.r.iTi 
nergy Delivery 

Ms. Valerie Ross, 
Regulatory Manager, 
Gateway Energy Services Corporation 
400 Rella Boulevard Suite 300 
Montebello, NY 1090] 

June 16, 2010 
PECO - Exelon Corporation 

Energy Acquisition 
2301 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA. 19101 

RECEIVED 
JUN 2 1 2010 

PA PUBUCUTIUTY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

In compliance with your request of June 14* \ 2010, Energy Acquisition is providing this 
notification letter that Gateway Energy Services Corporation has met the creditworthiness 
business requirement involved with the Pennsylvania Gas Choice- Low Volume 
Transportation program, pursuant to the receipt of an initial Surety of $35,000.00 
Guaranty. The Surety may be submitted lo PECO via three acceptable forms; a Cash 
Deposit, a Letter of Credit, or a Surety bond. PECO will hold any surety to cover 
potential obligations to PECO and other system costs that could result from failure of a 
Supplier to meet its compedtive Natural Gas Supply service delivery obligations. 

Please note, although the creditworthiness requirements were met, as referenced within 
Section 7,13 (Creditworthiness of a Natural Gas Supplier (NGS) Serving Low Volume 
Transportation Customers) of the Gas Service Tariff, PECO has the right to re-assess the 
creditworthiness of the company if PECO has any reason to suspect a change in the 
marketer's financial condition. 

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact the Electric & Gas 
Choice Hotline at 215-841-3700. 

Sincerely, 

/ I /> / / 

Carol Reill/ 
Manager 

Energy Acquisition 



Proof of Publication in The Philadelphia Daily News 
Under Act. No 587, Approved May 16, 1929 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA 

Anna Dickerson being duly sworn, deposes and says 
that The Philadelphia Daily News is a newspaper published 
daily, except Sunday, al Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and was 
established in said city in 1925. since which date said newspaper 
has been regularly issued in said County, and lhat a copy of 
the printed notice of publication is attached hereto exactly as 
the same was printed and published in the regular editions and 
issues of the said newspaper on (he following dales: 

June 3, 2010 

Affiant further deposes and says that she is an employee 
of the publisher of said newspaper and has been authorized 
to verify the foregoing statement and that she is not interested 
in the subject matter of the aforesaid notice of publication, and 
that all allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place 
and character of publication are true. 

•£ t*Ci?7^s 

Sworn lo and subscribed before mc this 3r day of 
June, 2010. 

My Commission Expires; 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

Mary Anne Logan, Notary Public 
City of Phila ddphia, Phila. Count)1 

My Commission Expires March 30. 2013 

Copy at Notice ofPtibEication 

UJ-.CSBW WKJ INSYL VANIA 
PUBLIC irriLrrY COMMISSION 

NOTICE' 
Appilcatlon oi Galnwoy Ensrov SorvPe<M, Cor-
pomlion. For Approunf To Amorid It" Inllini Ap-
pllcaiion (or o fjconso io Provldo Natural GOB 
Supply SorvlcoB. To Tho Public Ir, Ttto Common-
wodlifi Ol Pen nuy Ivan I a. Docket NO. A-20OB-
2130739. . . . 
GaluMBy Energy Servlcou Corporollon le Itllnd 
on nmondmiunt lo Its IIIIIIBI appllcollon wJlh Ihu 
Pennsylvania Public Ullllly GommisBlon ("PUC") 
for oJIconBO lo provldo nulurolgno supply eorv-
VcoB an t uupplioi of nulurelipas. CsI»WDy En ' 
•ray Svrvlcae Corporation. proponoB lo odd 
PECO ond Nollortol Fuol an» Compony to iho 
IIEI of IsirrlsorlBE where II will soil nalurol gas and 
rnlnlod serwlcen undor the provlelonB of Ifio now 
Nuluroi GOB Choice ond Compellllon Act. 
Tho PUC may consider 1hla npplicaiion Villhoul 
u hoorlno-i Prolcslo d lmcfedlo the lochnlool or 
tlnonclnli fltnoBs Dl'Galnwey Enorgy Borvlcoo 
Corporation moy be (Hod within 15 doys ot Iho 
dam o i l h l s nolleo wllh tho Socfolery ol i im 
PUC, P.O. Box 32B5. Harrisburg, PA 17105-
326S, You should sond coploo of any proiost to 
Qatawuy Enorgy Sorylcov Oorpordtlon1* a l -
lornay el tho nddrasfl liolod .Dolow, Ploaso In-
cluds tho PUC's "dockol numtmr" on onycMirro--
Bpondonca, which la A-20O0-»13B726. 

• By and Ihrougti Counsel'. FruncSs A.,F\JS«1VOT 
GBIBWay Civsroy Servlcoi Corporsllon 

4O0 Rolta Boulevard; 
SUMD 3O0 

Manlfbvllo, NY 10001 
(04S) 503-5100 
(ft«SJ 603-2200 



OATH of PUBLICATION 
In 

THE ERIE TIMES-NEWS 

COMBINATION EDITION 

GATEWAY ENERGY SERVICES CORP 
400 RELLA BLVD STE 300 
NEW YORK NY 10901 

REFERENCE: L0004393 Docket A-2009~213872 
0001016631 PENNSYLVANIAPUBLICUT 

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA) 
COUNTY OF ERIE ) iS: 

Rosanne Cheeseman being duly sworn, deposes and 
says that she is the Publisher of the Times 
Publishing Company, which publishes: the 
Erie Times-News, established October 2,2000, a 
daily newspaper of general circulation, successor, 
by consolidation, of the Morning News, established 
January 1957, and 
the Erie Daily Times, established April 1888, 
daily newspapers of general circulation and 
published at Erie, Erie County, Pennsylvania, and 
that the notice of which the attached is a copy 
published, in the regular editions of said 
newspaper of the dates referred to below. 
Affiant further deposes that; she is duly 
authorized by the TIMES PUBLISHING COMPANY, 
publisher of The Erie Times-News to verify the 
foregoing statement under oath, and affiann is not 
interested in the subject matter of the aforesaid 
notice or advertisement, and that all allegations 
in the forgoing statement as to time, place and 
character of publication are true. 

PUBLISHED ON: 05/31 

TOTAL COST: 
FILED ON: 

196.00 
05/31/10 

AD SPACE: 63 LINE 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 

/ «H/%f ^ U ^ M - ._... 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC 
UTILITY COMMISSION 

NOTICE 
Applicalion ot Gafewav 
Energy Services Corpo­
ration, For Approval To 
Amend Its Initial Applica­
tion for a License !o Pro­
vide Natural Gas Supply 
Services, To The Public In 
The Commonwealth Of 
Pennsylvania. Docker No. 
A-2009-2138725. 

Gateway Energy Services 
Corporation is filing, an 
amendment to its initial 
applicalion with (tie 
Pennsylvania Public Util-

i ify Commission ("PUC) 
for "a.license to provide 
natural gas supply ser­
vices as a supplier of nat­
ural gas. Gateway Energy 
Services Corporation pro­
poses to add PECO and 
National Fuel Gas Com­
pany to-the list of territo­
ries where It wMlseil nat­
ural gas and relotea 
services under the provi­
sions of the new Narural 
Gas Choice and Competi­
tion Act. 

The PUC may consider 
this appiicaiion without a 
hearing. Protests directed 
to the technical or finan-i 
cial fitness of Gateway 
Energy Services Corpo­
ration may be filed wilhin 
IS days of the dale of this 
notice with the Secretary 
of the PUC, P.O. Box 32M, 
Harrisburg, PA mo5-
3265, You- should send 
conies of any protest lo 
Gateway Energy Services 
Corporation's attorney at 
Ihe address listed below. 

•Please include Ihe PUC's 
"docket number" on any 
correspondence, which is 
A-2009-2138725, 

By and through CounseI: 
Francis A. Fuselier" 
Galeway. Energy Services 
Corporation 
dOO Rella Boulevard 
Suite 300 
Montebello, NY 10901 
(WS) 503-5100 

\mS) 503-2290 
(5-1016633-NT-31) 

2010 Affiant: 

NO 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
Z 

Notarial Seal 
Laurens A. Oaugherly, Notary Public 

City of Etfe, Erie County 
My Commlsstoa Expires Nov. S, 2013 

Member, Pennsylvania Assodatfon of Notan'es 



G A T E W A Y 
E N E R G Y S E R V I C E S 

YOUR ENERGV" 
VOUR CHOICE 

flee 
PA 

JUhi 2 J 

PUBUc UTjury 
low 

v^figssn 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
Department of Revenue 
Bureau of Compliance 
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946 

June 21, 2010 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Gateway Energy Services Corporation is filing an amendment to its Natural Gas Supplier 
License in order to add PECO and National Fuel Gas Company to the list of service 
areas. As is required by Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission rules, we are providing 
you with a copy of our requested amendment. 

Sincerely, 

Valerie Ross 
Regulatory Manager 
Gateway Energy Services Corporation 
400 Rella Blvd., Suite 300 
Montebello, NY 10901 
Phone: (845) 503-5366 
Fax: (845) 369-3892 
vross@gesc.com 
www.qesc.com 

400 Rella Boulevard, Suite 300 | Montebello, New York 10901 | P. (800) 805-8586 | www.qesc.com 

mailto:vross@gesc.com
http://www.qesc.com
http://www.qesc.com


G A T E W A Y | YOUR ENERGY" 
I YOUR CHOICE % 

E N E R G Y S E R V I C E S 

'PUT,. ?O/O 

Irwin A. Popowsky 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

June 21, 2010 

Irwin, 

Gateway Energy Services Corporation is filing an amendment to its Natural Gas Supplier 
License in order to add PECO and National Fuel Gas Company to the list of service 
areas. As is required by Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission rules, we are providing 
you with a copy of our requested amendment. 

Sincerely, 

Valerie Ross 
Regulatory Manager 
Gateway Energy Services Corporation 
400 Rella Blvd., Suite 300 
Montebello, NY 10901 
Phone: (845) 503-5366 
Fax: (845) 369-3892 
vross@gesc.com 
www.qesc.com 

400 Rella Boulevard, Suite 300 | Montebello, New York 10901 | P. (800) 805-8586 | www.gesc.com 

mailto:vross@gesc.com
http://www.qesc.com
http://www.gesc.com


G A T E W A YISSSST ^ C E / V E D 
E N S R G Y S E R V I C E S , ^ " • • • 

JUN 21-2010 

^ ^ f f l ^ COMMISSION 
SECRETARrs BUREAU 

Office of the Attorney General June 21, 2010 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 
Strawberry Square, 14th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

To Whom it May Concern, 

Gateway Energy Services Corporation is filing an amendment to its Natural Gas Supplier 
License in order to add PECO and National Fuel Gas Company to the list of service 
areas. As is required by Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission rules, we are providing 
you with a copy of our requested amendment. 

Sincerely, 

^ < S ^ ^ _ 

Valerie Ross 
Regulatory Manager 
Gateway Energy Services Corporation 
400 Rella Blvd., Suite 300 
Montebello, NY 10901 
Phone: (845) 503-5366 
Fax: (845) 369-3892 
vross@gesc.com 
www.qesc.cQm 

400 Rella Boulevard, Suite 300 | Montebello, New York 10901 | P. (800) 805-8586 | www.gesc.com 

mailto:vross@gesc.com
http://www.qesc.cQm
http://www.gesc.com


G A T E W A Y 
E N E R G Y S E R V I C E S 

YOUR ENERGY1" 

RECE/veo 

""sssssaa-
William R. Lloyd, Jr. June 21, 2010 
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

William, 

Gateway Energy Services Corporation is filing an amendment to its Natural Gas Supplier 
License in order to add PECO and National Fuel Gas Company to the list of service 
areas. As is required by Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission rules, we are providing 
you with a copy of our requested amendment. 

Sincerely, 

Valerie Ross 
Regulatory Manager 
Gateway Energy Services Corporation 
400 Rella Blvd., Suite 300 
Montebello, NY 10901 
Phone; (845) 503-5366 
Fax: (845) 369-3892 
vross@gesc.com 
www.qesc.com 

400 Rella Boulevard, Suite 300 | Montebello, New York 10901 | P. (800) 805-8586 | www.gesc.com 

mailto:vross@gesc.com
http://www.qesc.com
http://www.gesc.com


G A T E W A Y 
E N E R G Y S E R V I C E S 

YOUR ENERGY" 
YOUR CHOICE 

J U N 2 1 - 2 0 W 

* BUREAU 

PECO June 21, 2010 
Amy Hamilton, Manager Gas Regulatory and Transportation 
2301 Market Street, S9-1 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Amy 

Gateway Energy Services Corporation is filing an amendment to its Natural Gas Supplier 
License in order to add PECO and National Fuel Gas Company to the list of service 
areas. As is required by Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission rules, we are providing 
you with a copy of our amendment. 

Sincerely, 

^ A ^ ^ ^ 
Valerie Ross 
Regulatory Manager 
Gateway Energy Services Corporation 
400 Rella Blvd., Suite 300 
Montebello, NY 10901 
Phone: (845) 503-5366 
Fax: (845) 369-3892 
vross@gesc.com 
www.qesc.com 

400 Rella Boulevard, Suite 300 | Montebello, New York 10901 | P. (800) 805-8586 | www.gesc.com 

mailto:vross@gesc.com
http://www.qesc.com
http://www.gesc.com


RECEIVED 
JUN 21 -2010 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp. June 21, 2010 
Paul R. Mundy 
10 Lafayette Square 
Buffalo, NY 14203 

Paul. 

Gateway Energy Services Corporation is filing an amendment to its Natural Gas Supplier 
License in order to add PECO and National Fuel Gas Company to the list of service 
areas. As is required by Pennsylvania PubHc Utility Commission rules, we are providing 
you with a copy of our amendment. 

Sincerely, 

2/dktU T^W 
Valerie Ross 
Regulatory Manager 
Gateway Energy Services Corporation 
400 Rella Blvd., Suite 300 
Montebello, NY 10901 
Phone: (845) 503-5366 
Fax: (845)369-3892 
vross@gesc.com 
www.qesc.com 

400 Rello Boulevard, Suite 300 | Montebello, New York 10901 | P. (800) 805-8586 | www.gesc.com 

mailto:vross@gesc.com
http://www.qesc.com
http://www.gesc.com


Page 1 of 1 

From: Origin ID: PSBA (845)503-5100 
Angela Schorr 
Gateway Energy Services Corp. 
400 Rella Blvd. 
Suite 300 
Montebello. NY 10901 

FecOzs. 

JI 021)1005240224 

SHIP TO: (717)787-8763 BILL SENDER 

James J. McNulty, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commiss 
2 KEYSTONE BUILDING RM N201 
RMN201; 2ND FLOOR 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

Ship Date: 21JUN10 
ActWgt: 1.0 IB 
CAD: 2375508/INET3060 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# 
Invoice # 
POS 
Dept# 

TRK# 
IQ20T1 7987 7707 5750 

ZN MDTA 

TUE - 22 JUN Al 

PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 

PA-US 

MDT 

iaiciJiiFJiSAJl 

Af ter p r in t ing th is label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warn ing : Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could 
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex,com.FedEx will not be 
responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless 
you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service 
Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic valueof the package, loss ol sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, 
costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of S100 or the authorized declared value. 
Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable 
instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide, 

https://www.fedex.eom/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 6/21/2010 

https://www.fedex.eom/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html

